
Australian Standard Industrial Classification - Alphabetic Index 

Class 

3168 
2541 
2163 
2124 
2125 
4881 
4886 
4762 
3353 
2176 
4897 
2176 
2176 
3233 
1124 
5743 
2533 
3241 
3369 

3357 
2768 
2874 
3361 
2767 
2643 
2767 
4113 
2755 
2754 
4745 
4771 
4771 
6390 

4773 
2752 
2770 
4771 
4733 
4771 
4771 
3161 
4736 

3369 
4736 

Primary Activity 

Ice boxes, metal, mfg 
Ice chests mfg ( except metal) 
Ice cream cones or wafers mfg 
Ice cream mfg 
Ice cream mix, liquid or dried, mfg 
Ice cream, packaged, retailing 
Ice cream retailing (for immediate consumption) 
Ice cream wholesaling 
Ice making machines mfg 
Ice mfg (except dry ice) 
Ice retailing 
Icing sugar mfg 
Icing sugar mixture mfg 
Ignition coils, internal combustion engine, mfg 
Ilmenite mining 
Import documentation preparation service 
Improved wood mfg (eg impregnated or densified wood) 
Inboard engines, marine diesel (37 kW brake power and 

over, repair, maintenance or servicing) 
Inboard engines, marine (except diesel 37 kW brake power 

and over) repair, reconditioning, maintenance or 
servicing 

Incandescent lamps, electric, mfg 
Incense mfg 
Incinerators and barbecues (metal framed; concrete 

block) mfg 
Incubators, poultry, mfg 
Indelible ink mfg- 
Index cards mfg (except commission printing) 
I nd i a in k m f g 
Industrial buildings construction 
Industrial chemicals, inorganic, mfg n.e.c. 
Industrial chemicals, organic, mfg n.e.c. 
Industrial chemicals wholesaling n.e.c. 
Industrial clothing, mens, wholesaling 
Industrial clothing, protective, wholesaling 
Industrial communications equipment, leasing, hiring or 

renting (from own stocks; without operators; for 
periods less than one year) 

Industrial footwear, protective, wholesaling 
Industrial gases mfg (except from petroleum refining or 

mining) 
Industrial gases mfg (from petroleum refining) 
Industrial gloves, protective, wholesaling 
Industrial goggles, protective, wholesaling 
Industrial hats, protective, wholesaling 
Industrial helmets, protective, wholesaling 
Industrial knives, hand held, mfg (except power 

operated) 
Industrial machinery or equipment leasing (from own 

stocks; without operators; for periods of one year 
or more) n.e .c. 

Industrial machinery or equipment mfg n.e.c. 
Industrial machinery or equipment wholesaling n.e.c. 
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Class 

8461 

4736 
8495 
2455 
2443 

8141 
2941 
4794 
2767 
5713 
9233 
9232 
2542 
0205 
0206 

0304 
6386 
2764 
2764 
4751 

4249 
4244 
4244 
3142 
4122 
4249 
4249 
4734 
4861 
3353 
3166 
4122 
3353 
4847 
2535 
4243 
4243 
4243 
4734 
3369 
4249 

Primary Activity 

Industrial research institution operation (except 
university) 

Industrial sewing machines, repair 
Industrial waste collection and disposal service 
Infants or babies clothing mfg (except from fabrics 

knitted at the same establishment) 
Infants or babies clothing mfg (from fabrics knitted at 

the same establishmet; except hosiery, cardigans or 
pullovers) 

Infectious diseases hospital operation (incl. human 
quarantine stations) 

Ingots, iron or steel, mfg 
Ink wholesaling 
Inks mfg 
Inland water punt or vehicular ferry operation 
Inn, motor, operation (mainly accommodation) 
Inn operation (mainly drinking place) 
Innerspring mattresses mfg 
Insect extermination service (aerial) 
Insect extermination service (agricultural; except 

aerial) 
Insect extermination service (forestry; except aerial) 
Insect extermination service (industrial or domestic) 
Insect repellant mfg 
Insecticides mfg 
Insecticides wholesaling 
Installation - see also Chapt. 5, Vol. l 
Installation of above-ground swimming pools 
Installation of air conditioning ductwork 
Installation of air conditioning equipment (except for 

motor vehicles) 
Installation of aluminium shop fronts 
Installation of anti-pollution devices or equipment (for 

control of atmospheric pollution via chimney stacks) 
Installation of bituminous roofing materials 
Installation of blinds or awnings 
Installation of business machines or equipment (except 

furniture) 
Installation of car radios or cassette players 
Installation of cold store refrigeration plant 
Installation of commercial or industrial boilers 

(factory assembled) 
Installation of commercial radio or television 

broadcasting equipment 
Installation of coolroom refrigeration plant 
Installation of curtains (except shower curtains) 
Installation of custom made built-in furniture (except 

on-site fabrication) 
Installation of domestic exhaust fans 

electric light or power 
electric wiring on construction projects 
electronic computers 
elevators or escalators 
fire alarm systems 
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Class 

3143 
4249 
4249 
4249 
2882 
4244 
4122 
4242 
4857 
4249 
4122 

2535 
3143 
4861 
4734 
4244 
4249 
4111 
4113 

2535 
2535 
4244 
4244 
4249 
4242 
4249 
3168 
4249 

4242 
2541 
4122 

4736 
4122 
4243 
4857 
4244 
3369 
4249 
4731 
4243 

Primary Activity 

Installation of fire resistant doors 
Installation of fire sprinkler systems 
Installation of flywire screens, shutterp or blinds 
Installation of garden sprinkler systems (except 

irrigation systems) 
Installation of headstones 
Installation of heating equipment (except industrial 

furnaces) 
Installation of heavy electrical machinery (on-site 

assembly) 
Installation of hot water systems (incl. solar type) 
Installation of household appliances n.e.c. 
Installation of insulation materials 
Installation of irrigation systems (except garden 

sprinkler systems) 
Installation of joinery (except on-site fabrication) 

n.e.c. 
Installation of metal shop fronts (except of aluminium) 
Installation of motor vehicle air conditioners 
Installation of office machines or equipment (except 

furniture) 
Installation of oil heaters 
Installation of petrol bowsers 
Installation of prefabricated houses (on-site assembly) 
Installation of prefabricated non-residential buildings 

(on-site assembly; except sheds, garages or carports) 
Installation of prefabricated wooden partitions (except 

on-site fabrication) 
Installation of prefabricated wooden shop fronts (except 

on-site fabrication) 
Installation of refrigerated vats for dairy farms 
Installation of refrigeration equipment 
Installation of roller doors, shutters or grilles 

(except on motor vehicles) 
Installation of roof guttering 
Installation of roofing materials n.e.c. 
Installation of safes or vaults 
Installation of security systems (including on-site 

assembly) 
Installation of septic tanks 
Installation of shop fittings n.e.c. 
Installation of swimming pools (below ground type; of 

concrete or fibreglass) 
Installation of swimming pool pumps or filters 
Installation of telephone, telegraph or telex equipment 
Installation of telephone and electrical cable ducting 

systems 
Installation of television antennae 
Installation of ventilation equipment n.e.c. 
Installation of weighbridges and weighing equipment 

(except shop and office scales) 
Installation of windows or window frames 
Installation or erection of windmills 
Installation or maintenance of electrical wiring on 

ships 
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Class 

4242 
6156 
2176 
4113 
3233 
4733 

3355 
2881 
4728 
4728 
2883 
2883 
2635 
4249 
4249 
4249 
2850 
2864 
6240 
6240 
6240 
6233 
6233 
6233 
6231 
6233 
6234 
6233 
2644 
3352 
8492 
3352 
6389 
4736 
4732 
5407 
5405 
5307 
7130 
6389 
5121 
5111 
2763 
5112 
2763 
6172 
6163 

Primary Activity 

Installed plumbing, repair or maintenance 
Instalment credit financing (non-business borrowers) 

n.e.c. 
Instant coffee mfg 
Institutional buildings construction 
Instruments, motor vehicle, mfg n.e.c. 
Instruments, surgical, medical, dental or optical, 

wholesaling 
Insulated non-ferrous cable, wire or strip mfg 
Insulating board, plaster, mfg 
Insulating materials dealing 
Insulating paper or paperboard dealing 
Insulation, glass fibre, mfg 
Insulation, glass or mineral wool, mfg 
Insulation materials, cellulose fibre, mfg 
Insulation materials installation 
Insulation, window, fixing 
Insulation work on construction projects 
Insulators, glass, mfg 
Insulators, porcelain, mfg 
Insurance agency service 
Insurance broking service 
Insurance consultancy service 
Insurance, dental 
Insurance, health 
Insurance, hospital {provision of insurance cover to 

meet hospitalisation costs) 
Insurance, life 
Insurance, medical (provision of insurance cover to meet 

medical expenses) 
Insurance n.e.c. 
Insurance, pharmaceutical {provision of insurance cover 

to meet pharmaceutical expenses) 
Intaglio printing 
Integrated circuits mfg 
Intelligence or security organisation operation 

(Government) 
Intercom equip�ent mfg 
Interior decorating service n.e.c. 
Internal combustion engines wholesaling (except motor 

vehicle engines) 
Internal combustion engines wholesaling (motor vehicle) 
International air transport, non-scheduled 
International air transport, scheduled 
International sea transport 
International organisation administration 
Interpreting service 
Interstate bus transport 
Interstate, long distance transport, road freight 
Intramuscular preparations mfg 
Intrastate, long distance transport, road freight 
Intravenous preparations mfg 
Investment broking service 
Investment club operation 
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Class 

6163 

6172 
6172 

6163 

6172 

6172 
2763 
2763 
1129 
294 2 
2944 
1112 
1112 
2941 
4744 
1111 
1111 
1111 
4728 
1129 
2941 
4742 
2941 
2351 
3168 
3369 

4736 

3353 
4856 
4731 
3361 

4122 
6336 
4122 

3701 
2768 
5308 

Pr i mar y Ac ti v i t y 

Investment company operation (except mutual fund company 
operation) 

Investment consultancy service 
Investment management (on a commission or fee basis; 

for unit trusts, land or property trusts, mutual fund 
companies, or charitable, educational or other trusts 
or funds; except superannuation funds) 

Investment (own account; in predominantly financial 
securities incl. mortgages, patents or copyrights; 
except by holding companies (other than investment 
companies), unit trusts, land trusts, superannuation 
funds or mutual fund companies) 

Investment portfolio management (on a commission or fee 
basis) 

Investment service n.e.c. 
Iodine, tincture of, mfg 
Iodoform mfg 
Iridium ores mining 
Iron castings mfg 
Iron or steel forgings mfg 
Iron ore agglomerating 
Iron ore pelletising 
Iron ore sintering 
Iron ore wholesaling 
Iron ores beneficiating or dressing (except pelletising 

or agglomerating) 
Iron ores mining 
Iron oxides mining 
Iron products, galvanised, dealing 
Iron pyrites mining 
Iron shot or grit, chilled, mfg 
Iron wholesaling (except scrap or ore) 
Iron, wrought, mfg 
Ironing board covers, textile, mfg 
Ironing boards, metal, mfg 
Ironing or pressing machinery, laundry, mfg (except 

household) 
Ironing or pressing machinery, laundry, wholesaling 

(except household) 
Irons, household electric, mfg 
Irons, household electric, retailing 
Irrigation equipment, farm (except pumps and 

compressors), wholesaling 
Irrigation equipment mfg (except domestic type 

sprinklers) 
Irrigation systems construction 
Irrigation systems designing service 
Irrigation systems (except garden sprinkler systems), 

installation 
Irrigation systems operation 
Isinglass mfg 
Island ferry operation 
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